505049016 08/14/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5095769

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUDSON J. SOMERVILLE	05/16/2018
EUGENE Y. MIRONER	05/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METAPHARM, LLC
Street Address:	201 ENGLISH OAK COURT
City:	SPARTANBURG
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6897242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: edocket@crowell.com,jburger@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL AND MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037337.48625CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. ADELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Adelson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018_08_16_48625CP_Assignment-as filed#page1.tif

PATENT 505049016 REEL: 046786 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

Judson J. SOMERVILLE and **Eugene Y. MIRONER** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are the owners of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,897,242, issued on May 24, 2005 and entitled *Non-Racemic Mixtures of D- and L-Methadone and Method of Treating Pain*; and

WHEREAS, *MetaPharm, LLC*, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), of 201 English Oak Court, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' share of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications and inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, as the legal and beneficial owners, do hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its share of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and inventions, and in and to any said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties, and immunities conferred on the Assignors by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as set forth below.

By: Judson Somerville

Judson J. SOMERVILLE

Date: May 16, 2018

By: U. Eugene Mironer

Eugene Y. MIRONER

Date: May 16, 2018

WEST\281462500.1